

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001962  
Date            16 February 2018

### ***Adapted properties***

#### **Request:**

1. How many live applications does your Local Authority currently have on your housing list for wheelchair accessible housing?

*We have 55 applicants that require a fully adapted or purpose built wheelchair accessible property*

2. How many wheelchair accessible homes were let to wheelchair users in the years of 2015 and 2017 inclusive in your locality through your general needs housing process?

*2015 –*

*15 fully adapted/purpose built properties (fully wheelchair accessible)  
190 partially adapted properties that benefit applicants with a physical disability*

*2016 –*

*23 fully adapted/purpose built properties (fully wheelchair accessible)  
199 partially adapted properties that benefit applicants with a physical disability*

*2017-*

*28 fully adapted/purpose built properties (fully wheelchair accessible)  
146 partially adapted properties that benefit applicants with a physical disability*